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DISASSEMBLY

1.	 Remove bolts attaching stock manifolds to the head pipes.

2.	 Remove spark plug wires and spark plugs.

3.	 Remove the Oil Filter.

4.	 Remove the manifold bolts from each manifold.

5.	 Remove the manifolds or old headers from the car.

6.	 Remove the gaskets and any gasket material or any carbon deposits that remain on the         	
	 head surface.  



INSTALLATION

1.	 The #1 header tube on each side has a two bolt connector and the header flange has 	 	
	 been cut almost all the way through. We have done this to ease installation. In some 		
	 applications it is easier to cut the flange the remainder of the way and separate these tubes to 	
	 be installed individually.

2.	 The #4 header tube, which is the cross over is also cut almost all the way through at the 	
	 flange. These should be cut at the flange to separate and ease installation.

3.	 Once the header flanges have been cut, ease the main header into position from below. This 	
	 is a VERY tight fit and needs to be finessed in order to install. We recommend removing the 	
	 motor mounts and supporting the motor from below to allow the header to slip into place.

4.	 Once you have the main header in place, insert the header gasket and install a couple of bolts 	
	 to support the header. We have included two header bolt lengths to help with tight fitments. 	
	 Repeat for the opposite side.

5.	 The # 1 tube (if removed) and the #4 tube on each side can now be fed into place and bolted 	
	 to their respective 2 bolt connector flanges and to the cylinder head. 

6.	 Install all remaining bolts, with lock washers, and tighten evenly.

7.	 Reinstall motor mounts and double check clearances. 

8.	 Reinstall spark plugs and wires, oil filter, and re-connect the negative battery cable.



Note, notched shock tower reinforcement

 

Passenger’s side clearances

Driver’s side clearances



Installation in two different cars for reference.



PARTS LIST:
1	   Left side header				    1	 Right side header
2	   Header gaskets	 	 	 	 4	 2 bolt flange gaskets
24  3/8-16 X 1” header bolts		  16	 3/8-16 X ¾” header Bolts
32  3/8” Header Lock-washer 		  14	 3/8-16 x 1 ¼” Collector Hex head bolts
14  3/8-16 Hex Nuts				    14	 3/8” Lock washers


